504208985 02/02/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4255662

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
DEPUY SYNTHES PRODUCTS, INC.	09/13/2016	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CC INNOVATION	
Street Address:	HÖRTNAGELSTR. 19A	
City:	NNSBRUCK	
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	
Postal Code:	6020	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13282094
Application Number:	15233153

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4046457700

Email: athomason@mcciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BER: 10104-009US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MEREDITH STRUBY	
SIGNATURE:	/Meredith Struby/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=10104-009US1 Assignment#page1.tif source=10104-009US1 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504208985 REEL: 041154 FRAME: 0131

ATTACHMENT AT TO ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DePuy Synthes Products, Inc. ("Assignor"), having a place of business 325 Paramount Dr., Raynham, MA 02767 is the sole owner of the patents and patent applications set forth in SCHEDULE A, which is attached hereto and hereby made a part hereof ("Assigned Patents"); and

WHEREAS, CC Innovation ("Assignee"), having a place of business at Hörtnagelstr. 19a, 6020 Innsbruck, Austria, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over ("Assignment"), unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, ownership, and interest in and to each and all Assigned Patents or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other application claiming priority hereto and all foreign counterparts, hereto annexed, including without limitation of generality any, and all choses in action and any and all claims and demands, both at law and in equity, that said Assignor has or may have for damages or profits accrued or to accrue on account of the infringement of any of said Assigned Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have hereunto set their hands and seals this 13th of September, 2016.

DEPUY SYNTHES PRODUCTS, INC.

Title

Mukund Paravasthu

WW Vice President, R&D

Date

CC INNOVATION

Title :

Date 2019 2016

PATENT REEL: 041154 FRAME: 0132

SCHEDULE A to PATENT ASSIGNMENT A1

	and the same of th	***************************************	Filing		Grant	Grant	**;**;*************	
Docket	Country	Assignee	Number	Filing Date	Number	Date	Event	Agent
	UNITED STATES	DePuy Synthes				ny apanahisin'i ajalaha	***************************************	DUNLAP
SYN1268USPSP	OF AMERICA	Products, Inc.	61/416668	23-Nov-10			EXSIBED	CODDING
	UNITED STATES	DePuy Synthes			*************	**********	en e	SUNLAP
SYN1268USNP	OF AMERICA	Products, Inc.	13/282094	26-Oct-11			FILING	CODDING
	UNITED STATES	DePuy Synthes						OUNLAP
SYN1268USDIV1	OF AMERICA	Products, Inc.	15/233153	10-Aug-16			FILING	CODDING

PATENT REEL: 041154 FRAME: 0133

RECORDED: 02/02/2017